An analysis of the factors contained in the project package, as well as, the factors contained in Implementing Order 3-22 indicates a No Measure is 
approprrate for this contract as an Emergency purchase was declared by Public HOUSing and Community Development. 

I This project IS also Federally Funded. 

There are three hundred forty-nine (349) SBE firms certified in the appl icable trade category. 

Trade Category 23891 O~Site Preparation Conlrac!.ors 

Small Business Contract Measure Recommendation 

%o r lteJl1s-'- i 
to Base Bid SubtTade 

Site Preparation Contractors 

Cm. 

S8l!(,ONS